(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Karthik N Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-9 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 03-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened 04-04-2025

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 16-06-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 17-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar (E) 07-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 04-04-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Narayana 29-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Paramount Bed India Private Limited Paramount Bed India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Karthik N Karthik N

Emp Code: 060 Not Provided

From: 18-03-2024 17-03-2024

Designation: Territory Manager Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Provided

Remarks: Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL

Report Verified Date: 17-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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101477265875

Annexure 1 (a)

Employment History Report

HEALTHIUM MEDTECH

PYPMNY00197 300000013500 KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 06/09/2024 NiA,
LIMITED MNARAYANA
101477265875 | GNGGN17105870000010057 | PARAMOUNT BED INDIA | KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 18/03/2024 | 31/08/2024
PRIVATE LIMITED MNARAYANA
101477265875 | KDMALO2108580000010323 SAKSHAM KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 01711172023 13/02/2024
TECHNOLOGIES NARAYANA
PVT.LTD.
101477265875 | THVSH28147980000010001 POLYNOVO KARTHIK M KALASAIAH 01/04/2023 | 26/07/2023
BIOMATERIALS INDIA NARAYANA
FRIVATE LIMITED
101477265875 | APKKP20132510000010035 | SAMMED SPECIALITIES | KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 10/08/2022 | 30/M11/2022
PRIVATE LIMITED MARAYANA
101477265875 | MRAGRO0028620000025803 ROMSONS GROUP KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 05/05/2022 | 0%/06/2022
PRIVATE LIMITED MNARAYANA
101477265875 | PYBOM10373100000010632 TZMO INDIA SOUTH KARTHIK N KALASAIAH 03/02/2022 | 30/04/2022
PRIVATE LIMITED NARAYANA
101477265875 | TNAMBOOSS3S30000010712 THE ADVANCED KARTHIK N KALASAlAH 01/09/2021 30112021
MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC. MNARAYANA
101477265878 | PYPMNYDD322820000010175 ALFENI METARC KARTHIK M KALASAIAH 111172020 | 31112/2020
PRIVATE LIMITED NARAYANA
101477265875 | DLCPM160214680000010056 VIGGO MEDICAL KARTHIK W KALASAIAH 01/06/2019 | 22/09/2019
DEVICES INDIA PRIVATE NARAYANA
LIMITED
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From: gx-amployment@gokdguestylobalin <exempl I

Sent: Sunday, April 6, 2025 6:43 A
Too
CC jpndpoilauestziobalin <

»

Crear SirfMadam,
‘Warm Grettings from Goldgquest Globalt!

Man MBS N Nan G e ameHan iDL
jaiRgaldaueitaiobalin=: smatoldauentamal.com <
Subject: Ex-Employenent verification for Karthik N (1)- GO-MML-9- Pasamant Bed India Private Limited

Annexure 1 (b)

=

We are 30 Employee Background verfication Organizatson., We have been suthenzed 1o conduct Ex-Employment Verifcation on behall of an client arganization of your fermer Employee Karthik N for employment purposes.

Frlowing are the detaits provided by the candidate to an organization, whach we would request you to please venfy the detats wah your o in the HRS
Company Mame Parsmount Bed india Privete Limited
Candidate Hame Karthik N
Froen {Date of loining) 00 13 Murch 2024
To [ate of Exit/Rebeving] Fiease Provide
Desipration (&t the time of leaving the compae): Territary hManager
Emgloyee Code/ID Mo [

Salary/CTC: Fhease Provide
W this pestion: Permanent,/Ti w/Contractual Figase Provide
Supervizes’s Name Flaase Provide
Reason fior Leaving Flease Provide

Rehire Elgibfity (f "NO" kindly confiem the reasoa]

i Pieace 00 in 1he relevant indarmation]

Ewit formalities completed: [YesMNo)

iPlease i in the relevant information]

Kindhy canfiem Eelieving letter | ATy icate? Fiease Previde
Any inbegrity / Daiplinary tiue dusing the employment tenare? (o
“Yes” Pleste eaplain Bricfly) Figase eaplaing Batiafty

Any Minsppropristion of Fund 7 [ *Ves" Pleste explain briafly)

Fasze explainicomment briefly

DIATA — BREACH of sy kind

Any bmpoitant Poink Apant frem the Alsove il iebevant in making right
hiring decklon, Please lets ws bmow:

werified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

FiEAaIE Pravide

Inputs

T
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Annexure 1 (c)

ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in

] sat. 17 May 2025 05:31:32 +0000
To “raman.ramakrishnan@paramountbed.coin”™ <raman.ramakrishnan@paramountbed.co.in=

Cc "jay@goldguestglobalin” <jay@goldguestglobal.in=, "emailgoldquest@gmail.com” <emailgoldquest@gmail.com=>
Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!
Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Karthik N that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Best Regards

Akshatha Shetty
Senior Verification Spedialist {Employment}
Mobile Number - 8867545055
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Visvesvaraya Technological University | Visvesvaraya Technological University

Name Of The Candidate: Karthik N Karthik N

Enroll No: 1EW12CV046 1EW12CV046

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Civil Engineering Civil Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2016 2016

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar (E) - Visvesvaraya
Technological University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar (E)

Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HML-9 GQ-HML-9

Candidate Name: Karthik N Karthik N

Date Of Birth: 30-12-1994 30-12-1994

Father Name: Narayan K Narayan K

Addressl: S/O: Narayan K, srinivasa hagara, S/O: Narayan K, srinivasa nagara,
near anjali convent, sunkadakatte, near anjali convent, sunkadakatte,
Bangalore North, Bangalore, Bangalore North, Bangalore,
Karnataka - 560091 Karnataka - 560091

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-HMIL-9

MNAME OF THE APPLICAINT Earthik N

FATHER NAME MNarayan E

DATE OF BIRTH J0-December-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 5/0: Marayan K, sonivasa nagara, near anjal convent, sunkadaleatte, Bangalore North,

Bangalore, Eamataka - 560091

VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear

IVERIFIED DATE M-Apnl-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liipation database there is no Crnl or Coiminal ease instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional inuts of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectire 1n nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Crl or Coiminal ease institinted against the Reference
Number raised bhefore ns. The information is subject to the search conducted withen the Jnaisdictional hnuts of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information is subjective 1n nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the mnstction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of error, onussion, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly
s

(PALAV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCILDELHIID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since 6 Years to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Karthik N Karthik N

Application Id: GQ-HML-9 GQ-HML-9

Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Narayana (Father), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Narayana
Report Verified Date: 29-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

(GoLoQuesT

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate TN
Date of Verification 29-05-2025
. ) 43, Sreenivas Magar, Sunkada Katte, Bangalore,
Address as provided by the candidate Karnataka - 560091 7080082602 NIL  bangalore
Does physically verified address malch with the above? Ves
(Yes or No)

Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the column MIL
black if the address matches)

Mede of communication (Verbal / Whitten) Written
MWame of the Respondent Marayana
Relationship with the candidate Father
Mumber of Years at present residence 6 years
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG rented
Details of Address proof Verified Yes
[fthe candidate’s residence is locked, has the address been MIL
confirmed with neighbors? [Yes [ Na)

Residential

MWature of Location

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Neae shiahare dheene

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) byadarahali police station

Any Comment regarding the verification Nil
Signature of Respondent MIL
Contact Number of Respondent MIL

Name of the Field Executive /Representative :I;'_l likarjun

Signature of the Field Executive /[Representative & Date

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 4 (b)

B

‘©’ GPS Map

Matrusri Nilayam, 45, Kareemsab Nagar, Hegganahalli,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560091, India

Latitude Longitude
12.998315141047387° 77.5116280634983°

Local 04:10:50 PM Altitude 926 meters
GMT 10:40:50 AM Thursday, 29.05.2025
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Annexure 4 (c)

= e e 6] GPS Map
R\ I AU
{.' ,:, e\

..\.I.l

Anugraha (Mahesh, 140, Hegganahalli Srigandha Nagar Main
Rd, behind Aksharadhama vidyamandira school, Halasamudra,
Sunkadakatte, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560091, India

Latitude Longitude
12.998300851/88896° 77.51157274156859°

Local 04:14:16 PM Altitude 918 meters
GMT 10:44:16 AM Thursday, 29.05.2025
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Annexure 4 (d)

@ GPS Map

e e —
128, Kareemsab Nagar, Hegganahalli, Bengaluru, Karnataka
560091, India

Latitude Longitude
12.999018322318888° 77.51149526331135°

Local 04:06:53 PM Altitude 918 meters
GMT 10:36:53 AM Thursday, 29.05.2025
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Annexure 4 (e)

N
)

;S WEEIC
QMERNMENT

cooee §
Narayana |
N s, Year of Birth : 19

Jale

9177 3635 1174

©' GPS Map

Matrusri Nilayam, 45, Kareemsab Nagar, Hegganahalli,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560091, India

Latitude Longitude

12.998294055316665° 77.51162783908363°

Local 04:12:45 PM Altitude 926 meters
GMT 10:42:45 AM Thursday, 29.05.2025
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Annexure 4 (f)

: - 3. &umio
L oI, tdons
' Do, tion snag
.1--..-::: E.L-:E_. ._ ! SO ii]. Uls‘lﬂ. Ik
560091 Bangalore, Bang

Kamataka, 56!

'@’ GPS Map

Matrusri Nilayam, 45, Kareemsab Nagar, Hegganahalli,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560091, India

Latitude Longitude
12.998292870398132° 77.51163590669901°

Local 04:13:00 PM Altitude 926 meters
GMT 10:43:00 AM _ @ + esday, 29.05.2025
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Annexure 4 (g)

+9170900 82602 o | & o

Hi Karthik N,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly canfirm as “Yes', if both the statements are correct
1 unread message

Yas
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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